JUNE 2024 CALL BREAKDOWN
69 - CALLS FOR SERVICE

INSIDETHE CITY — 32
INSIDE THE DISTRICT - 28

SENT AID — 9 CALLS

S31/Seaside — | // Extra manpower needed
S25/Astoria — 2 // Building Fires
S33/Hamlet — 2 // Saddle MT. rescues

S32/Cannon Beach —

2 // Building Fire and Mass Casualty Incident

S34/Elsie — | // Wildland Fire
OSFM — | // Wildland Mobilization

Received AID — none




P firstdue

monthly incident report

INCIDENT

NUMBER

2024-346

2024-345

2024-344

2024-343

2024-342

2024-341

2024-340

2024-339

2024-338

Report ID: 3117

RESPONSE

ZONE

00129 - District

00129 - District

00129 - District

00129 - District

00129 - District

00128 - City

00129 - District

00129 - District

00129 - District

PSAP CALL
DATE/TIME

2024-06-30
11:40:00

2024-06-29
20:38:00

2024-06-29
16:29:00

2024-06-29
09:26:00

2024-06-28
18:01:00

2024-06-28
13:00:00

2024-06-28
01:49:00

2024-06-27
22:13:00

2024-06-27
20:53:00

INCIDENT TYPE

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

735 - Alarm
system sounded
due to malfunction

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

571 - Cover
assignment,
standby, moveup

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

ADDRESS

87813 LEWIS CLARK RD

89451 HIGHWAY
101

90510 WIND SEA LOOP

90290
SHORELINE DR

33505 DORYMEN
LN

670 Pacific Way

LEWIS AND
CLARK RD

NUVEEN

89182 BELMONT
RD

90249
SHORELINE DR

This report was generated on : 07/12/2024 03:06 PM

CROSS STREETS

CITY

ASTORIA

Warrenton

WARRENTON

WARRENTON

WARRENTON

Gearhart

Seaside

WARRENTON

WARRENTON

Gearhart Fire & Rescue

Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

ZIP CODE

AID TYPE

97220

97146

97138

97146

97146

97138

97138

97146

97146

AID
DEPARTMENT
NAME

Page: 1 of 8



monthly incident report

INCIDENT
NUMBER

2024-337

2024-336

2024-335

2024-334

2024-333

2024-332

2024-331

2024-330

2024-329

2024-328

Report ID: 3117

RESPONSE
ZONE

00129 - District

00128 - City

00129 - District

Aid

Aid

Aid

00128 - City

00128 - City

Aid

00128 - City

PSAP CALL
DATE/TIME

2024-06-27
10:56:00
2024-06-27

09:45:00

2024-06-27
03:58:00

2024-06-26
15:10:00

2024-06-26
14:21:00

2024-06-25
17:13:00

2024-06-25
22:46:00

2024-06-25
22:15:00

2024-06-25
21:27:00

2024-06-25
21:19:00

INCIDENT TYPE

561 - Unauthorized
burning

550 - Public
service assistance,
other

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

571 - Cover
assignment,
standby, moveup

141 - Forest,
woods or wildland
fire

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

571 - Cover
assignment,
standby, moveup

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

ADDRESS

89846 W
ANDERSON RD

202 Railroad Ave

90359 LEWIS RD

175 N WAHANNA
RD

Highway 101

51550 Huntington
Rd

697 CREEKSIDE
DR

Beach

18th ST

3387 HIGHWAY
101 N

CROSS STREETS

Highway 26

Pacific Way

This report was generated on : 07/12/2024 03:06 PM

CITY

WARRENTON

Gearhart

WARRENTON

SEASIDE

Seaside

La Pine

GEARHART

Gearhart

Astoria

Gearhart

ZIP CODE

97146

97138

97146

97138

97138

97739

97138

97138

97146

97138

Gearhart Fire & Rescue
Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

AID TYPE

Mutual aid given

Automatic aid
given

Mutual aid given

Automatic aid
given

AID
DEPARTMENT
NAME

Seaside/S31

Cannon
Beach/S32

OSFM

Astoria/S25

Page: 2 of 8



Gearhart Fire & Rescue

monthly incident report y
Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

INCIDENT RESPONSE PSAP CALL INCIDENT TYPE ADDRESS CROSS STREETS CITY ZIP CODE AID TYPE AID
NUMBER ZONE DATE/TIME DEPARTMENT
NAME
2024-327 00128 - City 2024-06-25 571 - Cover 670 Pacific Way Gearhart 97138
17:13:00 assignment,
standby, moveup
2024-326 00129 - District 2024-06-25 311 - Medical 33505 DORYMEN WARRENTON 97146
18:25:00 assist, assist EMS LN
crew
2024-325 00128 - City 2024-06-24 311 - Medical 1110 Gearhart 97138
15:50:00 assist, assist EMS MCCORMICK
crew GARDENS RD
2024-324 00129 - District 2024-06-24 311 - Medical 88786 WARRENTON 97146
14:16:00 assist, assist EMS DELLMOOR
crew LOOP
2024-323 00129 - District 2024-06-24 311 - Medical 89563 LAKE SIDE Gearhart 97138
11:19:00 assist, assist EMS  CT
crew
2024-322 00128 - City 2024-06-23 311 - Medical 4253 HIGHWAY Gearhart 97138
20:44:00 assist, assist EMS 101 N
crew
2024-321 00128 - City 2024-06-23 311 - Medical 3453 HIGHWAY Gearhart 97138
19:51:00 assist, assist EMS 101 N
crew
2024-320 00128 - City 2024-06-23 311 - Medical 735 3rd St Gearhart 97138
16:47:00 assist, assist EMS
crew
2024-319 00128 - City 2024-06-23 352 - Extrication of = GEARHART 10TH ST Gearhart 97138
16:22:00 victim(s) from BEACH
vehicle
2024-318 00128 - City 2024-06-22 160 - Special 698 5TH ST GEARHART 97138
20:56:00 outside fire, other
Report ID: 3117 This report was generated on : 07/12/2024 03:06 PM Page: 3 0of 8



monthly incident report

INCIDENT

NUMBER

2024-317

2024-316

2024-315

2024-314

2024-313

2024-312

2024-311

2024-310

2024-309

2024-308

Report ID: 3117

RESPONSE

ZONE

Aid

00129 - District

00128 - City

Aid

00128 - City

00128 - City

00128 - City

00128 - City

00128 - City

00128 - City

PSAP CALL
DATE/TIME

2024-06-22
13:37:00

2024-06-22
05:05:00

2024-06-21
19:06:00

2024-06-21
16:49:00

2024-06-20
22:45:00

2024-06-20
21:51:00

2024-06-19
15:57:00

2024-06-19
13:01:00
2024-06-19

10:44:00

2024-06-17
21:49:00

INCIDENT TYPE

300 - Rescue,
EMS incident,
other

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

353 - Removal of
victim(s) from
stalled elevator

142 - Brush or
brush-and-grass
mixture fire

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

651 - Smoke
scare, odor of
smoke

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

531 - Smoke or
odor removal

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

ADDRESS

10 HWY 26

88861 BLUE
HERON RD

1157 N MARION
AVE

42471 TWEEDLE
LN

101 KIWI

773 AST

3621 Highway 101
N

453 F ST

4657 HIGHWAY
101N

873 COUNRTY
AVE

This report was generated on : 07/12/2024 03:06 PM

CROSS STREETS

CITY

SEASIDE

GEARHART

GEARHART

Elsie

Seaside

GEARHART

Gearhart

GEARHART

GEARHART

Gearhart

Gearhart Fire & Rescue
Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

ZIP CODE AID TYPE AID
DEPARTMENT
NAME

97138 Automatic aid Hamlet/S33

given

97138

97138

97138 Mutual aid given Elsie-
Vinemaple/S34

97138

97138

97138

97225

97138

97138
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monthly incident report

INCIDENT
NUMBER

2024-307

2024-306

2024-305

2024-304

2024-303

2024-302

2024-301

2024-300

2024-299

2024-298

Report ID: 3117

RESPONSE
ZONE

00129 - District

00129 - District

00128 - City

Aid

00129 - District

00128 - City

00128 - City

00129 - District

00128 - City

00128 - City

PSAP CALL
DATE/TIME

2024-06-17
17:12:00

2024-06-17
14:22:00
2024-06-17
12:44:00
2024-06-17
04:57:00
2024-06-17

02:29:00

2024-06-16
14:41:00

2024-06-16
09:53:00

2024-06-16
01:16:00

2024-06-15
20:55:00

2024-06-14
22:07:00

INCIDENT TYPE

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

631 - Authorized
controlled burning

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

100 - Fire, other

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

735 - Alarm
system sounded
due to malfunction

410 - Combustible/
flammable
gas/liquid
condition, other

324 - Motor vehicle
accident with no
injuries.

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

ADDRESS

89953 SEALS RD

89776 HWY 101

1401 OSTER RD

264 3RD ST

90359 LEWIS RD

856 NEACOXIE
BLVD

302 S OCEAN
AVE

101

1157 N MARION

AVE

265 E St

CROSS STREETS

LIGHTHOUSE
CHURCH

This report was generated on : 07/12/2024 03:06 PM

CITY

Warrenton

WARRENTON

GEARHART

Seaside

WARRENTON

GEARHART

GEARHART

Gearhart

GEARHART

Gearhart

ZIP CODE

97146

97146

97138

97138

97146

97138

97205

97138

97138

97138

Gearhart Fire & Rescue

Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

AID TYPE

Automatic aid
given

AID
DEPARTMENT
NAME

Cannon
Beach/S32
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monthly incident report

INCIDENT

NUMBER

2024-297

2024-296

2024-295

2024-294

2024-293

2024-292

2024-291

2024-290

2024-289

2024-288

Report ID: 3117

RESPONSE

ZONE

00129 - District

00129 - District

00128 - City

00128 - City

00129 - District

00129 - District

00128 - City

00129 - District

Aid

00129 - District

PSAP CALL
DATE/TIME

2024-06-14
10:18:00

2024-06-13
21:23:00

2024-06-13
16:46:00

2024-06-12
12:54:00

2024-06-12
03:25:00

2024-06-09
19:43:00

2024-06-09
06:50:00

2024-06-09
04:02:00

2024-06-08

16:04:00

2024-06-08
03:56:00

INCIDENT TYPE

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

324 - Motor vehicle
accident with no
injuries.

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

341 - Search for
person on land

324 - Motor vehicle
accident with no
injuries.

ADDRESS

90359 LEWIS RD

90359 LEWIS RD

3615 HWY 101 N

101

90128 MANION
DR

33886
SOUTHSHORE
DR

697 CREEKSIDE
DR

90359 LEWIS RD

SADDLE

MOUNTAIN TRAIL

16 HWY 101

CROSS STREETS

SUNRISE RIDGE

This report was generated on : 07/12/2024 03:06 PM

CITY

WARRENTON

WARRENTON

GEARHART

Seaside

WARRENTON

WARRENTON

GEARHART

WARRENTON

Seaside

Gearhart

ZIP CODE

97146

97146

97138

97138

97146

97146

97138

97146

97138

97138

AID TYPE

Automatic aid
given

Gearhart Fire & Rescue
Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

AID

DEPARTMENT
NAME

Hamlet/S33

Page: 6 of 8



monthly incident report

INCIDENT

NUMBER

2024-287

2024-286

2024-285

2024-284

2024-283

2024-282

2024-281

2024-280

2024-279

Report ID: 3117

RESPONSE

ZONE

00129 - District

00128 - City

00128 - City

00128 - City

00128 - City

00128 - City

00129 - District

00129 - District

00129 - District

PSAP CALL
DATE/TIME

2024-06-07
19:33:00

2024-06-07
17:37:00

2024-06-07
13:12:00

2024-06-06
22:20:00

2024-06-05
14:40:00

2024-06-05
13:49:00

2024-06-04
17:28:00

2024-06-04
02:40:00

2024-06-03
14:19:00

INCIDENT TYPE

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

142 - Brush or
brush-and-grass
mixture fire

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

311 - Medical
assist, assist EMS
crew

324 - Motor vehicle
accident with no
injuries.

ADDRESS

90290
SHORELINE DR

4253 HIGHWAY
101N

WELLINGTON

4253 HIGHWAY
101N

3301 HIGHWAY
101N

1613
BRIARWOOD LN

89728 OCEAN DR

33726 LAKE
FRONT DR

Hwy 101 MP 14

CROSS STREETS

LITTLE BEACH

This report was generated on : 07/12/2024 03:06 PM

CITY

WARRENTON

Gearhart

Seaside

Gearhart

Gearhart

GEARHART

WARRENTON

WARRENTON

Warrenton

ZIP CODE

AID TYPE

97146

97138

97138

97138

97138

97138

97146

97146

97146

Gearhart Fire & Rescue
Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

AID

DEPARTMENT
NAME
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monthly incident report 3 Gearhart Fire & Rescue
Address: 670 Pacific Way, Gearhart, OR, 97138

INCIDENT RESPONSE PSAP CALL INCIDENT TYPE ADDRESS CROSS STREETS CITY ZIP CODE AID TYPE AID
NUMBER ZONE DATE/TIME DEPARTMENT
NAME
2024-278 Aid 2024-06-01 571 - Cover 1133 NIAGARA ASTORIA 97103 Automatic aid Astoria/S25
15:16:00 assignment, AVE given
standby, moveup
Report ID: 3117 This report was generated on : 07/12/2024 03:06 PM
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